Once selected, the infrastructure projects are managed by the 

CDOT region offices. All other projects are managed within the CDOT Bicycle/Pedestrian Unit. 

From 2005 through 2025, 595 applications have been received from all regions of the state 

requesting more than $91 million in funding. One hundred fifty-one (151) infrastructure projects 

and 149 non-infrastructure projects (including 3 statewide projects – bicycle/pedestrian 

curriculum, classroom curriculum related to bicycling and walking that match to the state 

education standards, and a current project to develop SRTS coalitions in five communities